

GAHC010047342025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/1496/2025**

MRIDUL DUTTA  
S/O LATE BHOLA DUTTA, R/O VILL- HATIBUNDHA, P.O.- GANGMOUTHAN,  
P.S.- BEHALI, DIST- BISWANATH, ASSAM, PIN-784167

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.  
THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, HIGHER  
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-0

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. I H SAIKIA, MR K KASHYAB,MR. K KALITA,MR. B  
BORAH

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, HIGHER EDU, SC, FINANCE

Linked Case : WP(C)/1417/2025

BANTI CHUTIA

S/O- PRASANNA GOGOI

R/O- VILL.- BORDHOBA CHUTIA GAON

P.O. AND P.S.- MARANHAT

DIST.- SIVASAGAR  
ASSAM

PIN- 785670.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.  
THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. I H SAIKIA  
Advocate for : SC  
HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1498/2025

ILA BORA  
W/O PRANAB KAKOTY  
R/O WARD NO. 11  
BAGISA ALI  
P.O. AND P.S.- GOLAGHAT  
DIST- GOLAGHAT  
ASSAM  
PIN- 785621

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.  
THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

-----  
Advocate for : MR. I H SAIKIA  
Advocate for : SC  
HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

Linked Case : WP(C)/1322/2025

RUPAM BURAGOHAIN AND ANR.  
S/O- MUNINDRA BURAGOHAIN

R/O- VILL.- JORKATA KATHA GAON

P.O.- JORKATA  
P.S.- DHEMAJI

DIST.- DHEMAJI  
ASSAM

PIN- 787058.

2: BHUKSHITA BHUYAN  
W/O- DEEPAK CHUTIA

R/O- GARHMORA  
P.O.- SISSIBORGAON

DIST.- DHEMAJI

ASSAM

PIN- 787110.  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.  
THROUGH THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION  
ASSAM  
KAHILIPARA  
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM  
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06.

-----  
Advocate for : MR. I H SAIKIA  
Advocate for : SC  
HIGHER EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS.

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 01-04-2026**

Mr. S. Das, learned Standing Counsel, Higher Education Department, Assam, submits that he has received instruction and prays that he be granted some time to file affidavit in the matter on behalf of the respondents represented by him on or before 30-04-2026.

Prayer accepted.

Petitioners are at liberty to bring on record rejoinder thereto on or before 08-05-2026.

Registry to list these matters again on **13-05-2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**